vr' N Predator XCS

Installation and Set-Up Instructions

PARTS LIST TOOLS REQUIRED
ltem# Qty Part# Description 7/16 Box End Wrench
7/16 Socket and Ratchet
1 1 0524 Predator (sold seperately or as a Allen Wrench
complete package) Drill

2 2 95407 Frame Bracket 5/16 Bit
3 2 95401  Support Bar Hammer
4 4 95405 Hinge Bracket
5 4 95400 CenterBar
6 2 95402 Bent Outer Bar - Foot
7 2 95403 Bent Outer Bar - Head
8 4 95406 Hinge Elbow
9 4 95404  Corner Outer Bar
10 1 95327 Back Rest
11 2 50128 Back Rest Spring
12 1 90017  Pillow
13 1 95320 Canvas Cover - Shadow Grass
14 4 40598 1/4 x 3/4 Bolt
15 8 40615 1/4x11/4Bolt
16 4 40103 5/16 Washers
17 10 80013  1/4 Nylon Lock Nut
18 4 80504 1/4 Low Profile Nylon Lock Nut
19 4 20037 1/4 x1/2 Set Screw
20 4 40714  #8 x 3/4 Self Tapping Screw

14-20 1 80327 For Complete Hardware Bag
21 2 40718  Velco Strip (not shown)

95400




